
DIAMOND 
   TESTING

  General Information 

 Company Name  TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORPORATION
 Contact  BRYCE BIDLEMAN
 Well Name  LOHREY "A" #1-4
 Unique Well ID  DST #2, TOR./TOP LANS., 3246-3310
 Surface Location  SEC 4-11S-18W, ELLIS CO. KS.
 Field  WILDCAT
 Well Type  Vertical
 Test Type  CONVENTIONAL
 Formation  DST #2, TOR./TOP LANS., 3246-3310
 Well Fluid Type  01 Oil

 Start Test Date  2014/10/19
 Final Test Date  2014/10/20

 Representative  TIM VENTERS
 Well Operator  TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORPORATION
 Report Date  2014/10/20
 Prepared By  TIM VENTERS

 Qualified By  ALEX CHAPIN

 Start Test Time  19:00:00
 Final Test Time  03:20:00

General Information Report

 RECOVERED: 105' GAS IN PIPE
          30' CO, 100% OIL, GRAVITY: 34
          180' SOHMCW, 7% OIL, 56% WATER, 37% MUD
          185' SMCW W/TR. O, TRACE OIL, 89% WATER, 11% MUD
          60' SMCW, 96% WATER, 4% MUD
          455' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: TRACE OIL, 99% WATER, 1% MUD

CHLORIDES: 77,000 ppm
PH: 6.0
RW: .14 @ 74 deg.

Test Recovery:

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 136829TM
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LOHREY "A" #1-4

8457 Time

84
57

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

) 8457 T
em

perature , °F

19:00
2014/10/19

20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 0:00
10/20

1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00

-400

0

400

800

1200

1600

2000

0.0

23.3

46.6

69.9

93.2

116.5

139.8

p = 1521.40

p = 14.95

p = 103.75

p = 1046.55

p = 111.20

p = 216.07

p = 997.78

p = 1520.40

Temp = 105.77

TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORPORATION
DST #2, TOR./TOP LANS., 3246-3310
Start Test Date: 2014/10/19
Final Test Date: 2014/10/20

LOHREY "A" #1-4
Formation: DST #2, TOR./TOP LANS., 3246-3310

Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: T405
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TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORPORATION LOHREY "A" #1-4

AMERICAN EAGLE DRILLING, LLC RIG #2 TRANS PACIFIC OIL CORPORATION

2062 KB TORONTO/TOP LANSING T405

10-19-14 4 11 18 ELLIS

ALEX CHAPIN TIMOTHY T. VENTERS

2 3246 3310 3310

3241
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33
31' DP IN ANCHOR

WEAK 1/2 INCH BLOW, BUILDING, REACHING BOB 11 1/2 MIN. (NO BB)

WEAK SURFACE BLOW, BUILDING, REACHING BOB 17 1/2 MIN. (NO BB)

105 GAS IN PIPE

30 CLEAN OIL, 100% OIL, GRAVITY: 34

180 SOHMCW, 7% OIL, 56% WATER, 37% MUD

185 SMCW W/TR. O, TRACE OIL, 89% WATER, 11% MUD

60 SMCW, 96% WATER, 4% MUD

455 TOTAL FLUID CHLORIDES: 77,000 ppm

PH: 6.0

RW: .14 @ 74 deg.

TOOL SAMPLE: TRACE OIL, 99% WATER, 1% MUD
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